OP \$40.00 1100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Honeywell International, Inc.	03/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finisar Corporation	
Street Address:	1308 Moffett Park Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11007081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: tterry@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Maschoff

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric L. Maschoff, Reg No: 36,596

Total Attachments: 5

source=15436.442.7.1 Assignment#page1.tif

source=15436.442.7.1 Assignment#page2.tif

source=15436.442.7.1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=15436.442.7.1 Assignment#page4.tif

source=15436.442.7.1 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0461

500037339

Docket No.: 15436.442.7.1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **IEET** 12-17-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Face of and 102906636. the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Honeywell International Inc. Name: Finisar Corporation Address: 1308 Moffett Park Drive ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger City: Sunnyvale State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: USA ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: March 1, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 2004 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 12/10/2004 LWONDIM1 00000053 11007081 40.00 DP 04 FC:8021 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 36,596☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 City: _____ State/Prov.: ____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: ____ ZIP: ___ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl T. Reed Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0462

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, NJ 07962-2245 (hereinafter "Honeywell International"), is the successor in interest to all of the assets of Honeywell Inc. as evidenced by Exhibit 1 attached herewith, and, subject to the rights of third parties, is the assignee of the granted patents, pending patent applications, and invention disclosures identified on the attached Exhibit A which is incorporated by reference and made an integral part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Finisar Corporation, a corporation located and doing business at 1308 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "Finisar"), is desirous of acquiring Honeywell International's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said granted patents, pending patent applications, and invention disclosures of Exhibit A.

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, as of January 24, 2004 ("Effective Date"), be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Honeywell International has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over to said Finisar its entire right, title and interest in and to the granted patents, the pending patent applications, and the invention disclosures set forth in the Exhibit A, both foreign and domestic, and the invention(s) claimed in such patents and applications for patent and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, revival, re-examination, reissue, renewal, or extension thereof, or any patent or application for patent claiming priority from such patents and applications for patent, that have issued or shall issue, including, without limitation, subject to the rights of third parties, all of its rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party ("Assigned Patents"), and including, without limitation, the right to own and to prosecute in Finisar's own name any reexaminations, reissues, interferences, oppositions, and all causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from acts of infringement relating to any of the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past or present infringement, and the sole right to settle such causes of action.

Honeywell International hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to recognize Finisar as having the full power to file patent applications based upon the invention disclosures, prosecute the pending applications set forth in the Attachments, and issue letters patent to said Finisar in accordance herewith, obtain certified copies thereof, make alterations and amendments therein, receive any patent issuing therefrom and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Finisar for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said Assigned Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Honeywell International if this assignment had not been made. Honeywell International further authorizes Finisar, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any of the Assigned Patents and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0463

3/1/04

Date:

Page 2

Execution Copy

REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0464

Notary Public My Commission	n Expires:			A. SANCLIME ARY PUBLIC	ENTI
Given under my hand to me this	S IST day of 1	mech h	, 20 <u>04</u>		: · · .
me to be his free act and deed.		•	nas acknowie	dged the same	e to
jurisdiction, do certify that _Thomas the writing above bearing the date _ \(\frac{1}{2} \)		a notary public in and for the above whose name is signed to			
I,Christina A. Sancli	menti	a not	ary public in	and for the ah	ove.
					• •
) ss:					
State of New Jersey				·	
				• .	
Corporate Secretary Date: 3104					•
Title: VP & Deputy General Coun	sel &	•		•	
Name: _ Thomas F. Larkins	·				
By: Thomas F. Jacken	cy	e			
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL	INC.				
Date:			,		
Title:					
Name:					
Ву:					
FINISAR, INC.					

PATENT

Execution Copy

REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0465